

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****MAC No. 435 of 2020****BRANCH MANAGER H.D.F.C. ERGO GENERAL INSURANCE
COMPANY LTD., *versus* SMT. SARASWATI YADAV****Order Sheet**

03.09.2025	Mr. Harshmander Rastogi, learned counsel for the Appellant/s. Mr. Azad Siddiqui and Mr. Chandrikaditya Pandey on behalf of Mr. Dharmesh Shrivastava, learned counsel for the respective respondent/s. List this case for final hearing in the month of November, 2025. Interim order dated 03.03.2020 is made absolute. In view of above, I. A. No. 1/2020 application for grant of stay is disposed of. Sd/- (Sachin Singh Rajput) Judge
H.Ansari	